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SENATE, CALIFORNIA LEGISLATURE—1999–2000 REGULAR SESSION

Senate Resolution No. 23

Introduced by Senators Burton, Alarcon, Alpert, Bowen, Brulte,
Chesbro, Costa, Dunn, Escutia, Figueroa, Hayden, Haynes,
Hughes, Johannessen, Johnson, Johnston, Karnette, Kelley,
Knight, Leslie, Lewis, McPherson, Monteith, Morrow, Mountjoy,
Murray, O’Connell, Ortiz, Peace, Perata, Polanco, Poochigian,
Rainey, Schiff, Sher, Solis, Speier, Vasconcellos, and Wright

Relative to Kenneth L. Maddy

WHEREAS, The Honorable Kenneth L. Maddy, late a Senator
from the 14th District, has concluded a life of illustrious service to the
people of California and the California State Senate; and

WHEREAS, Senator Maddy, elected to the Assembly in 1970 and
to the Senate in 1979, served nearly 20 years in this house in a myriad
of leadership roles, most notably Chairman of the Republican
Caucus, Senate Republican Leader from 1987 to 1995, and Member
of the Budget Conference Committee and key negotiator in the
conclusion of budget deliberations; and

WHEREAS, Senator Maddy championed significant legislation in
a broad range of policy areas including horse racing, ethics,
regulation of agriculture, criminal justice, water, land use, welfare
reform, and the provision of medical services to the people of this
state; and

WHEREAS, Throughout his legislative career, Senator Ken Maddy
upheld the highest standards of legislative service in his dedication
and respect for this house and its members, embodying the spirit of
collegiality and healthy compromise, drawing from each member his
or her particular wisdom and best qualities in the production of
public policy, standing in constant reminder of the joy of service and
the joy of life; now therefore, be it

Resolved by the Senate of the State of California, That the Senate
hereby designates Room 3195 of the State Capitol, that portion of the
Senate Chambers serving as the Members’ Lounge, as the Kenneth
L. Maddy Lounge; and be it further

Resolved, That the Rules Committee shall cause to be placed at the
entrance to Room 3195 a plaque appropriately commemorating
Senator Maddy, and shall commission a portrait of the Senator to be
hereafter prominently displayed within the Kenneth L. Maddy
Lounge.
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Senate Resolution No. 23 read and adopted by the Senate March 8,
2000.

Attest:
Secretary of the Senate


